## City of New Braunfels



## Proclamation

THE:	STATE	OF TEXAS	§
------	-------	----------	---

COUNTY OF COMAL §

CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS §

**WHEREAS**, The City of New Braunfels celebrated the 26<sup>th</sup> Annual Wassailfest on December 6, 2018, to capture the holiday spirit of New Braunfels and, as a part of this celebration, hosted the annual Wassail Meister Competition; and

**WHEREAS**, 19 competitors entered their unique Wassail recipes in the Wassail Meister Competition.

**NOW, THEREFORE, I, BARRON CASTEEL**, Mayor of the City of New Braunfels, Texas, do hereby proclaim the following winners of the 2018 Wassail Meister Competition.

## WASSAIL MEISTER COMPETITION

3<sup>rd</sup> Place – The Brauntex Theatre

2<sup>nd</sup> Place – New Braunfels Coffee & House Hunters NB Real Estate

1<sup>st</sup> Place – Community Fellowship Presbyterian Church

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of New Braunfels to be affixed this 14<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2019.

CITY OF	NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS
BY:	RRON CASTEEL, Mayor